
TO: ALRC Members

RE: The Edgewater Entertainment License

From: Franny Ingebritson

Date: August 9, 2017


Dear Committee Members:


The frequency of The Edgewater Hotel’s amplified outdoor events have severely affected the quality of 
life for nearby residents who find themselves living in an echoing sound canyon of excessive noise 
coming from the hotel’s property.  Thank you for your time.


Sincerely,

Franny Ingebritson


 2016-2017 Amplified Outdoor Edgewater Events  

Sun. April 10 @ 6-9 pm: SloPig with Live Bluegrass

Fri. May13 @ 5-9 pm: Graduation Weekend Fri. Fish Fry, Craft Beer on the Water—Live 	Music

Sat. May 14 @10 am-8 pm: Graduation Weekend Lakeside Soiree—Live Music


Tues. June 7 @ 8 pm: Movie—Dazed and Confused 

Thurs. June 9 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Mark Croft

Thurs. June 9 @ 6-9 pm: Isthmus Sky Bar series—Reyna + DJ Nick Nice

Fri. June 10 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—The Appleseed Collective

Sat. June 11 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—Red Hot Horn Dawgs

Wed. June 15 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—Finding Nemo  
Thurs. June 16, 6-9 pm: Music Series—Hayward Williams

Fri. June 17 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Feeding Leroy

Sat. June 18 @ 6-9 pm: Summer Solstice Event—Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra

Sun. June 19 @ 2-6 pm: Festivals on The Plaza-Father’s Day Fest featuring 

	 	 	     Mark Joseph & Deploi

Tues. June 21 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—School of Rock 

Thurs. June 23 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Phillip Michael Scales

Fri. June 24 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Charlie Parr + The Dead

Sat. June 25 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—Primitive Culture

Tues. June 28 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—E.T. 
Thurs. June 30, 6-9 pm: Sunset Music Series—Old Gray Cats


Fri. July 1@ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Friday—Evan Murdock and Imperfect Strangers

Tues. July 5 @ 8:30-11pm:  Movie—Rocky 

Thurs. July 7 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Alli Foss

Fri. July 8 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Them Coulee Boys

Sat. July 9 @ 6-9 pm: Natty Nation

Tues. July 12 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—Jaws  
Thurs. July 14 @ 6-9 pm: Ryan McGrath Band

Thurs. July 14 @ 6-9 pm: Sky Bar—Seabird + DJ Nick Nice

Fri. July 15 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Jaybone Bell

Sat. July 16 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—Wheelhouse




Tues. July 19 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—Best In Show 
Thurs. July 21 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Faux Fawn

Fri. July 22 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Awful Purdies

Sat. July 23 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—The Kissers

Tues. July 26 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—Caddyshack 

Thurs. July 28 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Jessica Martindale

Fri. July 29 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Kind Country

Sat. July 30 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—Pat McCurdy


Tues. Aug  2 @ 7:30-11 pm: Movie— Mighty Ducks 

Thurs. Aug 4 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—The Beat Chefs

Fri. Aug 5 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Friday—Dig Deep

Sat. Aug 6 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—Alex Wilson Band

Tues. Aug 9 @ 8 pm:  Movie—Twister

Thurs. Aug 10 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Lucas Cates

Thurs. Aug 11 @ 6-9 pm: Sky Bar—Soul Low + DJ Nick Nice

Fri. Aug 12 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Shaffer’s lost 40

Sat. Aug 13 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—The Big Payback

Tues. Aug 16 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—Indiana Jones and the Temple of Doom

Thurs. Aug 18 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Gin, Chocolate & Bottle Rockets 

Fri. Aug 19 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—The Lowest Pair 

Sat. Aug 20 @ 4-9 pm: Yacht Rock Party at the Boathouse—DJ Nick Nice & DJ Nape VPS and 
	 	 	   Mark Joseph & The American Soul

Tues. Aug 23 @ 8:30-11 pm: Movie—The Big Lebowski

Thurs. Aug 25 @ 6-9 pm: Music Series—Corey Hart Band 

Fri. Aug 26 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—The Defibulators

Sat. Aug 27 @ 6-9 pm: Live and Local—The Sharrows 

Tues. Aug. 30 @ 8:30 pm: Movie—The Breakfast Club 


Sun. Sept. 4 @ 6-9 pm: Labor Day Fest—Aaron Willliams & the Hoodoo

Sat. Sept. 10 @ 5-9 pm: ’16 Edgewater Tailgate Series—Gin, Chocolate & Bottle Rockets

Sat. Sept. 17 @ 2-7 pm: ’16 Edgewater Tailgate Series—Mark Croft Band

Sat. Sept. 24 @ 4-9 pm: Oyster Fest—The Roc 5 and Miles Nielson & the Rusted Hearts


Sat. Oct. 1 @ 2-8 pm: Oktoberfest—The Mike Schneider Band, Brewhaus Polka Kings, German 
	 	 	 	 	 Mens’ Choir, The Crane Wives

Sat. Oct. 15 @ 3-7 pm: ’16 Tailgate Series—Red Hot Horn Dawgs

Sat. Oct. 29 @ 2-6 pm: ’16 Tailgate Series—Madison County


Sat. Nov. 12 @ 5-9 pm: ’16 Tailgate Series—The Jimmys

Sat. Nov. 26 @ 6-9 pm: ’16 Tailgate Series—Useful Jenkins


2017 
Sat. May 13 @ 5-9 pm: Fish Fry and Craft Beer—Live Music on the Plaza

Sun. May 14 in the afternoon: Graduation—Live Music with Nuggernaut and Wheelhouse

Wed. May 17 @ 5-7 pm: Pop-up Pier Party—Panchromatic Steel (steel drum band) 




Thurs. June 1 @ 6-9 pm: First Thursdays Nora Jane Struthers & The Party Line 

Fri. Jun 2 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—The Lil Smokies

Sat. June 3 @ 6-9 pm: Live and LocALE—Pat McCurdy

Fri. June 9 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Charlie Parr

Sat. June 10 @ 6-9 pm: Live and LocALE—No Name String Band

Tues. June 13 @ 7 pm: Movie—Finding Dory 
Fri. June 16 @ 5-9 pm: Brewgrass Fridays—The Dead Pigeons

Sat. June 17 @ 6-9 pm: Live and LocALE—Mark Croft Band

Tues. June 20 @ 7 pm: Movie—Jaws 
Fri. June 23 @ 5-9pm: Brewgrass Fridays—Jaybone Bell & Restless Light

Sat. June 24 @ 6-9 pm: Live and LocALE (Summer Solstice Festival) Darren Sterud Orchestra  

Tues. June 27 @ 7 pm: Movie—Despicable Me 
Fri. June 30 @ 5-9 pm: Bluegrass Friday—Chicago Farmer 


Fri. July 7 @ 5 - 9 pm: Brewgrass Friday—The Brother Brothers

Sat. July 8 @ 6 - 9 pm: Live and LocALE—Natty Nation


These lists do not include holidays or special Madison events such as Make Music 
Madison. 

. 


